APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: NW Northlawn Area Utility Improvements - Phase 3
i ‘ Contractor: Absolute Concrete Construction
L_ /\ n l( en ) Address: 1800 Burr Oak Blvd, Granger, IA 50109
., Finance Budget Code: 610.3610.4450  Finance Project #: 610.445
650.3650.4452 963.3963.4451 650.4452 963.4451
Vendor Project #: N/A Purchase Order #: N/A
Original Contract Date: November 20, 2023 Vendor Account #: 4997
Date of Council Meeting: August 19, 2024 Payment Application #: 5
Payment Period: From: June 30, 2024 Through: July 27, 2024
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount: $ 1,122,982.75
Net Change by Change Orders: $ .
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 1,122,982.75
Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 350,405.30
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $ 17,520.27
Total Earned Less Retainage: 3 332,885.03
Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 291,912.01
SUBTOTAL: $ 40,973.02
OTHER CHARGES: $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 40,973.02
Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: $ 790,097.72
Contract Time Remaining (Substantial): 61.5 Working Days
Contract Time Remaining (Final): 10.0 Working Days

The undersigned Conlraclor cerlifies that lo the best of the Contraclor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance wilh the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contraclor for viork for which previous Cerlificale(s) for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and ihal current payment shovm herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval; Absolute Concrete Construction
W Firm Name gj Z L/
Signalure 6/ Dale
Engineer / Consultant Approval:
Firm Name
Signature Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

mily Ptk 8% [24

Signature Dale
Submit to: Emily Breitbarth - Civil Engineer |
E-mail: EBreitbarth@Ankenylowa.qov Phone Number: 515-963-3542

Date Printed: 8/5/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYIMENY OF GONTRACY

TOTAL GUANTITT]
L FREVID!

EARTH/FORK:

Clzarrg and Grubting i$ 5 ARCDOD Y 480009 140 OIS 4000 103.00ME
2.02 thpsﬂ, DYgite oY 43000718 4325 |3 IR 180,00 W00 § 435860 25.00%
2.0} {Eacavition, Glass 10 =i d 139989 |8 2000 |% 200000 6<0.02 900fs 12 B03.07 48.23%
{Sebmrads Preparaien B Depdr 5Y 197500 | § 31548 1252135 126200 1252008  2.87530 LT
{Stberada Treximen), Geapid Triawgular 8Y ieden (8 4.55{3 455060 c0o|s - [
Subbase, Mogtad, 5 Saptu (Vugs Agiragale) 5Y 397500 | % IRB9 IS T8 1262.00 1252008 5514403 31754
Cerpacten Tostng 3 §  2€00.00 § LMW £9.60%
A TRENCH EXCAVATION AHD BACKTILL 3 &

Trench SorvpasEan Teilng
SEVIERS AN DIANES! AR i3
Saniwy Seass Graily Man Trerchad Truss PYE, 4™ 24, ¥ 1L062.00

5 275060

8175 |5 2681550 5 - 372,83 720015 3041000 632,00 3503n
Sarrtay Seaes Gravay Main, Trerchiess, CRIOPVC. 6 Dia, § LF 162,60 15500 {8 2494560 H] = 0eIrs - 162.0% [:Xad |
Sarftary Seaves Sendee Stub, PYC, 47 Dia. LF £55.00 3 THS0 1§ 3215200 3 . PR 2170055 1125550 439,00 3308%
Rersoyad ¢f Santary Seaet. Less than of egualto 36" Dea, LF 105260 3 10509% 13155800 3 - TR MXoATE  HECECO £3910.00 35.03%
Sardary Seatt Creanaul Temporary (Type 1), 8°Om EA .02 3 34500008 348000 3 - 0008 - 1.09 [
Sareary Ssaer Cleanoul Temparary (Typs 2), 87 O, EA §.63 3880008 186000 3 - 143 10018 180389 0.00 168,004
Sirdsy Sexet Abandovoent Fa snd Plug, 87 Dia, LE 16262 3 500 |5  139660 5 - vaals - 162.09 269%
Stairy §ewer, Teerched. Class W RCF. 157 e, 1C  R2 Bedy | LT 300 § £6.00 |§  16.235.00 5 - ks - 245.00 310
Recaqrral of Siaim Sewer. bErsg thav o7 ecualio 257 iy, iF 1] 3 1000 |3 1,254 .00 $ - 0.00 S - £6.00 [XSLR
Foskng Orain Collectorubdrain, Cornepaitd PYC, B Dia. iF 1,502,068 $ 3200 |5 EOEGAGD 3 - TEOLD 760.00 | 7437000 1,142,00 38,554
Foving Drain Cleanoct, Typs B, 24~ D, A ep $ 238508 |5  Ti%sco 3 » e 20015  477040) 1,60 £657%
Featag O Outleds sud Gennerloas, PYO. B ke EA 1008 3 42000 |§ 420060 5 - 460 4,06 |5 185303 E£.£Q 40634
Siptr Fewer Srivice 54, FYC, 157 Dia. iF 565 3 6908 |§ 18.05450 3 5 51330
AATER HRINS ARG APRGRTEHANGE: FAE i I
AT, TIeRaned, FVO. 4™ DEareter EF 100040 $ 02085 a2b,60 5 - 000 |3 - 900 0.00%|
ratet Nain Tearched, PYC. B Davetsr LF 1,423.00 ] 45505 S1260,50 & - Mota 300 [S 1733000 74500 J3.65%!
fizon, 22,50 Qzgree Bead, 8 EA 260 ] 6830033 13TRGO s - [T E - 2.0 0,094 !
Feiny, 83.00 Dagree Bend, 47 EA 100 5 #25,001% B25.80 s - 6ea s " [X7) 0.00%,
ritag, 8" X & TEE EA 140 5 10200014 L2040 5 - ULas - (R 0.00%
Frtag 8°X 4" TEE EA § S10.003% 910,63 § . [Tl L] - (2] S04
fPthg. 8" Frd Cap EA 3 4090043 400.50 S - .90 (221 £20.00 ) 183.06%
Vater Serece. Polyedyiene. 0.75° Diaveter, Hey Side EA § 12000%3 1278000 § - 509 bR e IR
Nater Sersce. Pobpattylene, 073 DiaTater, Far §:dt En 1003FS  TBSS00ES 15.H50.00 5 - kg ILIS 5655 ] F.00H
Héater Main Remasal, 4" Biameter 11140015 120033  13358.00 s - A50.60 sceyls  a20000 7B4LT 31.42%
Gate Vadee, 87 .| SU0FS 25350073 1D.050.00 3 - 1£0 SC1FE 2515.03 343 25004
Fira Hyd-ant Assemitdy, Aketnate .| LO00FS 73550018 2LISSOMLE, 3 - 100 LI {§ 733502 0 33.335'

1o )8 60pOD 1Y GRG0 § 3
1.837.06 5 17.50]§ 3214750 H $

STRUCTURES FOR SAMITARY'RIG STORM SEVERS E
Harkoie, Type SW-301, 497 Thareter 1 675000
tnteke Type SWHE05, 66 X 07 . 5125.00
talake Typs SV506, 68" K 607 4 025,00
ntzke Adnistrent Mncr LE75.00
Ceanerion to Exishng Intake, SV-2 11 Tyoe PC-2 A J 1275.00
ferove Mathele, Salary I 55000
Rerizen nlate, Starm 3 . 575.00
Remsee Cleansul Saviary B875.00
SIREETS ANDIRELATED WOR] B

Pavereal PCC. C-SUD. T~ Thick S¥ 3250.00 3.250604% 57.00 [§ 185.250.08 3 112000} 5 63084062 21300 34.26%!
PCC Payemeat Samples ead Testng 18 149 16018 God0b0|s 604000 5 - 053f5 203082 5.59 50034
Reraval of Sidevvalk 8¢ B5RCI 250015 600|5 514000 3 - 33.00FS  1,23060 5300 T4
HAemzend of Dervesray Y 82300 £20.00 |3 L0 R ] BOOD|S S40.64 IN00ES  2,190.00 4708 AZEH
Siewa PCC 4" Thek SY 783.09 14300 3 5300|Ss  d§30200 3 - IEDLIES 2083080 43303 45.05%
Sdryale PLC. 67 Thik SY £5.00 300 1% 650018  5610.00 [} - o00is - E5.00 0.03%;
Dataclabls Wamirges, Gatrarized Stael F 6000 £0.40 |3 6602 1§  ASA0ED ] - 00318 - 6101 ook
Dpv ey, Paved, PCC, Type A Residentl. 6 Thick 3y 43840 63300 | % 620015 EGSTACD 2200015 1435400 2280018 1435400 67000 25194
Suibara Over-Evearaton, & Degth Y 40000 400018 330016 S260.00 $ - 34206 4260 [S  5.846.00 259.80 35,56%|

Or'e prraed KSRCM



APFLIGATION FOR PARTIAL PAYNMENT OF CONTRACT

STEWORK ARG LAKDSCAPING:

3Y 114803 1.166,50
% [IRRFERCEONTRO : -
Terrpotwry Tratle Cenael 16 100 |5 2500000 (4 25000067 QLE|S 125009 Q.15 02| % Sosbed o840
Remevs and Renstli Tipe AS go 600 [ R AY0E0 {3 5 EG0L0 4 - 9,55 050]% 150,02 550
Pertablz DyTamic Messagr Sgns 5 500018 04060 10008 500.03

YiSGEL CANEQUS

Cenventanad Stedny thd Fendiing, Type 4 AC 109 100ls £30,63 | § €20.50 0288 17459 82948 17800

Fiter Seck nstafaton, 5° LF 170303 1T0200 1S 115|%  287580 5 - 00015 - 1.700.00

Eher Seck, ferzval, §° LF +100.02 $70560 | [ B #50.57 5 - LXC]E . 1700.60

E1oslan Carusl Mubhing. Wydrorvaching, BFM AC 182 1008 50100035 500003 0355 145063 [ EEEE Y] [E1)

(2231 Presecyen Deviee, Rick EA a8 40008 53000 |8 200040 5 - BLY S - £60
5 |I2et Pratect en Devize, Drep by EA 126 12.00{§ 230008 2A00.60 H - 2.4 %

[-d:1 Protect on Device, Manlanarce £A 2483 240015 2500|%5 &20.00 £ - 5

Rerioval & Rtinstilatn of Existing Ferce, Wiyl FHX 6W | LF 15.09 1600]8 420313 132ty BOOES S

Remeaal s Reaalalision ol Fa'ss pg Foote, Cam L SEXBW | LF 16.001% 650013 104000 5

11,01 [ Wsbdratan L 075 25004
H.62[Wamaance of Sobd Wiste Colfeeion LS 07s 25,034
11,03} Temporany Pedechian Ramp EA B.60 0604
T Temporay Gratular Sidewalc 5Y 1.240.00 203,60 184340
1 Slcw;mle Waskaul LS 1,100.69 250 50.00%,
11083 Tenpocay Fencs, Qrangs Kesh Safary Fenca 288089

CHANGE DRDER TEER(S: i
201
1202
12.03
12.04
12.05

TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF PAY PERIOD AHD COMPLETED WONX

CONTRACT =

31,122.982.T8 PAYFERKQG =

0,128.60

COWPLETER= § 35040530

Outd perted BSE N



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment: Previous Appllcations for Payment: Record of Change Orders:
Ne. Date Amount No, Dale Amaount No. Dale Amount
1 Apri 18, 2024 3 20,201.75 a8 1
2 Fay 20, 2024 $ 84,084,20 37 2
3 June 17, 2024 $ 36,048.03 a8 3
4 July 15, 2024 3 141,578,03 39 4
] 40 5
3 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
0 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 i3
14 49 i4
15 50 i5
18 51
17 62 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL= $ -
18 53
19 54 Conlract Time Remaining:
20 55 Contract Period: Working Days
21 56 Construction Stasd Dale: March 18, 2024
22 57
23 58
24 59 Substantial Gompletion:
25 60 Confract Weorking Days: 120,0
26 61 Added by Change Order:
27 62 Toial Working Days: 120.0
28 63 Working Days Used to Dale: 58.5
29 64 Working Days Remaining: 61,5
30 65
31 86
32 67 Fult Completion:
33 68 Contract Warking Days: 10.0
34 69 Added by Change Order:
35 70 Tatal Working Days: 10.0
Working Days Used to Dale:
PREVIOUS PAY APPS TOTAL= & 291,912.01 Working Days Remalning: 10.9

Dala Printed: 81612024



